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Minutes of the meeting of the Shikshan Shulka Samiti (Higher and Technical
Education) held under the Chairmanship of Justice P.S. Patankar (Retd.) on
Tuesday, the 27'" October 2015 at 11.30 a.m. in the Conference Hall, Office of the
Samiti, 3rd floor, Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051. ,

Draft Minutes:-

Y
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Following Members and Officers were present;

1. Dr. (Mrs.) Rupa Shah : Member

2. Shri S.B. Bhagwat : Member

Shri Sanjay Chahande, Member Secretary and Principal Secretary, Higher and
Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra and Shri 0.G. Kakde being unable to attend
the meeting was granted leave of absence.

Shri. N. K. Deshmukh, L.A.S. Office Secretary and Commissioner of State CET Cell
(holding Additional Charge) Shikshan Shulka Samiti, Mumbai having informed their
inability to attend the meeting, therefore Mrs. K.V.Sane, Desk Officer, Shikshan Shulka
Samiti was present for Meeting.

Dr. Rajeev Shetkar, Asst. Director, Director, Technical Education, Maharashtra
State - Invitee was present.
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The copies of the agenda along with copies of the relevant documents weré
circulated to the Members.

Item No. 1: To_ confirm _and approve the Minutes of the Meeting of
Shikshan Shulka Samiti (Higher and Technical Education)
held on Thursday the 8" October 2015 at Conference Hall
Office of the Samiti, 3rd -floor, Government Polytechnic
Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai 4 51.

The Minutes of the Meeting of Shikshan Shulka Samiti (Medical Education) held
on Thursday, the 8" October 2015 at Conference Hall, Office of the Samiti, 3rd floor,
Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 are

confirmed and approved, subject to fallmﬁg—mediﬁmgq‘u—ggm‘mns:
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27" October 2015

Sr.

No.

Code No.

Name of the Institute

Final
Fees for
Course
Starting
from AY
2014-15

Interim
Fees for
Course

Starting
from AY
2015-16

Final Fees
for Course
Starting
from AY
2015-16

Institute
Demands

PL2189

Vishveshwarayya Abhiyantriki
Padvika Mahavidyalay,
Almala, Ausa, Latur

42000

44100

43580

PL2198

Nutan Vidya Samiti, Sitaramji
Mundada Marathwada
Polytechnic, Parbhani

33840

35532

36800

PL3256

Bharati Vidyapeeth's Institute
of Technology, New Mumbai

52000

54600

57000

PL4245

Gopal Education Soceity's Shri
Mukundrao Pannase
Polytechnic, Mauza Mondha

33440

35112

37000

PL4598

Maharashtra Shikshan
Prasarak Mandals,Sommaya
Diploma In Engineering,

Wadgaon Dist Chandrapu_[ s

PL5221

Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji
Shikshan Sanstha's Indira
Gandhi Poly. Belwandi (su)
,Tal-Shrigonda Dist-
Ahmednagar

45000

47250

50000

31470

33043

32540

58432

33823

PL5226

K.K Wagh Education Society's
K. K. Wagh Polytechnic,
Nashik

40330

42347
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PL5228

Shri Shivaji Viddhya Prasarak
Sanstha's Bapusaheb
Shivajirao Deore Polytechnic,
Dhule

45000

45000

47068

47250

47000

r;__.m :

PL5248

Sulochana Belhekar Samaijik
va Bahu Uddeshiya Shikshan
Sanstha's Dnyaneshwar

Polytechnic, Ahmednagar

1F

PL5257

- K.K.Wagh Education ..
Soceity's, K.K.Wagh

Polytechnic,Chandori, Tal:
Niphad Dist: Nashik

13

PL5258

38190

40099

47000

38090

38850

42550

Sandip Foundation's Séndipm
I_?olytechnig, __Nashi Kk

14

PL5371

Karmaveer R.S.Wa'gfhw
Education & Heaith Institute,
Kadwa Polytechnic, Rajaram

_| Nagar, Tal-Dindori, Nashik

[

28170

61240 | 69564

38205

42585

34300




