Minutes of the meeting of the **Shikshan Shulka Samiti (Higher and Technical Education)** held under the Chairmanship of **Justice P.S. Patankar (Retd.)** on **Tuesday, the 27th October 2015** at 11.30 a.m. in the Conference Hall, Office of the Samiti, 3rd floor, Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

Draft Minutes:-

Following Members and Officers were present:

1. Dr. (Mrs.) Rupa Shah

Member

2. Shri S.B. Bhagwat

Member

Shri Sanjay Chahande, Member Secretary and Principal Secretary, Higher and Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra and Shri O.G. Kakde being unable to attend the meeting was granted leave of absence.

Shri. N. K. Deshmukh, I.A.S. Office Secretary and Commissioner of State CET Cell (holding Additional Charge) Shikshan Shulka Samiti, Mumbai having informed their inability to attend the meeting, therefore Mrs. K.V.Sane, Desk Officer, Shikshan Shulka Samiti was present for Meeting.

Dr. Rajeev Shetkar, Asst. Director, Director, Technical Education, Maharashtra State - Invitee was present.

The copies of the agenda along with copies of the relevant documents were circulated to the Members.

Item No. 1: To confirm and approve the Minutes of the Meeting of Shikshan Shulka Samiti (Higher and Technical Education) held on Thursday the 8th October 2015 at Conference Hall, Office of the Samiti, 3rd floor, Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

The Minutes of the Meeting of Shikshan Shulka Samiti (Medical Education) held on Thursday, the 8th October 2015 at Conference Hall, Office of the Samiti, 3rd floor, Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 are confirmed and approved, subject to following modification/alterations:

Princifal

K.K.Wagh Polytechnic, Chanderi

Tat.: Niphad, Dist.: Nashik.

SSS - H&T 27th October 2015

			Final	Interim	Final Fees	October 2015
Sr. No.	Code No.	Name of the Institute	Fees for Course Starting from AY 2014-15	Fees for Course Starting from AY 2015-16	for Course Starting from AY 2015-16	Institute Demands
3	PL2189	Vishveshwarayya Abhiyantriki Padvika Mahavidyalay, Almala, Ausa, Latur	42000	44100	43580	46200
4	PL2198	Nutan Vidya Samiti, Sitaramji Mundada Marathwada Polytechnic, Parbhani	33840	35532	36800	36798
5	PL3256	Bharati Vidyapeeth's Institute of Technology, New Mumbai	52000	54600	57000	66162
6	PL4245	Gopal Education Soceity's Shri Mukundrao Pannase Polytechnic, Mauza Mondha	33440	35112	37000	45861
7	PL4598	Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandals,Sommaya Diploma In Engineering, Wadgaon Dist Chandrapur	45000	47250	50000	58432
8	PL5221	Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Shikshan Sanstha's Indira Gandhi Poly. Belwandi (su) ,Tal-Shrigonda Dist- Ahmednagar	31470	33043	32540	33823
9	PL5226	K.K Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh Polytechnic, Nashik	40330	42347	45000	47068
O ¹⁰	PL5228	Shri Shivaji Viddhya Prasarak Sanstha's Bapusaheb Shivajirao Deore Polytechnic, Dhule	45000	47250	47000	47000
11	PL5248	Sulochana Belhekar Samajik va Bahu Uddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha's Dnyaneshwar Polytechnic, Ahmednagar	38190	40099	38090	38205
12	PL5257	K.K.Wagh Education Soceity's, K.K.Wagh Polytechnic,Chandori, Tal: Niphad Dist: Nashik	37000	38850	42550	42585
13	PL5258	Sandip Foundation's Sandip Polytechnic, Nashik	67490	70864	61240	69564
14	PL5371	Karmaveer R.S.Wagh Education & Health Institute, Kadwa Polytechnic, Rajaram Nagar, Tal-Dindori, Nashik	25700	E \$26985	28170	34300

Principal K.K.Wagh Polytechnic,Chandori Tal.: Niphad, Dist., Nashik.